

## **Marblehead Magicians Gridiron Club**

## **Mission of Marblehead Magicians Gridiron Club**

**Membership Drive** Our members, (Individual, Business and professional), with payments of yearly dues and additional contributions to the Football Program, and Scholarship Funds, is Club's sole source of revenue.

**Purpose** To help and promote Football in Marblehead with particular emphasis on MHS Football. In the past, we have been able to purchase Equipment, Appliances, and Supplies. This would have been impossible without the funding from the Club. Also, the Club has paid for awards distributed at the end of the season, plus a stipend for a guest speaker.

**Scholarship** The Club awards a minimum of \$10,000 in scholarships each year. As a 50I-(c) 3 IRS non-profit organization, our scholarships are available to any qualifying student at MHS, not solely participants in the Football Program.

**Fundraisers** The Club runs none, as we do not wish to interfere with activities of other Organizations.

The Club is the sole sponsor of the **Magicians Gridiron Club Hall of Fame** with bi-yearly inductions. It is our intention to promote Football and serve the community.

Thank you for you support

## Please detach here and mail

All Contributions will be TAX DEDUCTIBLE and we may accept matching funds from employers.

Please make checks payable to:

## Magicians Gridiron Club, P.O. Box 505, Marblehead MA 01945

Name:	Membership Dues (\$10.00)	\$
Address:		
Email:		
	Football Program	\$
	Scholarship Fund	\$
	TOTAL	\$